

BALDWIN WPCP- NEW SOLIDS HANDLING BUILDING
FOR THE
CITY OF BALDWIN

ITEM 1		Willow Dell LLC	Smith Built Construction Group	Sol Construction LLC	IHC Construction Services, LLC
		1155 Senoia Rd, Suite 202 Tyrone, GA 30290 470-671-7225	3440 Preston Ridge Rd, Suite 425 Alpharetta, GA 30005 478-919-1519	4120 Presidential Pkwy #115 Atlanta, GA 30340	2006 Delk Industrial Blvd SE Marietta, GA 30067
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM
Item 1	For furnishing all materials and equipment and performing all labor necessary for constructing the Baldwin WPCP – New Solids Handling Building as shown on the drawings and as specified for the following prices and approximate quantities shown including but not limited to; mobilization/demobilization, bonds, insurance, construction staking, demolition, earth excavation, backfill, grading, clearing and grubbing, soil compaction testing, concrete testing, gravel access road repair, screw press building, installation of equipment, piping, valves, manholes, concrete, drains, electrical, mechanical (excluding the cost of Major Mechanical Equipment and specialty items listed in Item No. 2), painting, as constructed survey drawings in Autocad format and all other work and appurtenances for completion of the WORK as shown on the drawings and/or specified, the lump sum amount of:	\$1,154,380.00	\$1,524,000.00	\$1,657,000.00	\$2,024,092.00

ITEM 2 - BID DATA BASE

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM	TOTAL FOR ITEM
1	Sludge Dewatering Screw Press– Provided by Owner a. Price for installation:		\$23,624.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Horizontal Screenings Conveyor – Provided by Owner a. Price for installation:		\$26,518.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BID ITEM 2			\$50,142.00	\$25,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$35,000.00

ITEM 3 - UNIT PRICE ITEMS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. NO.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
			OF UNITS	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
02227.01	TRENCH ROCK REMOVAL	CY	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE S TYPE SENSITIVE (PREVIOUSLY TYPE 'C')	LF	214	\$5.50	\$1,177.00	\$5.00	\$1,070.00	\$5.00	\$1,070.00	\$12.00	\$2,568.00
02270.02	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
02270.03	INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	1	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
02270.04	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
02270.05	EROSION CONTROL DIVERSION	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
02510.01	GRAVEL PAVING 6" THICK WITH CRUSH RUN	SF	1100	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$33.00	\$36,300.00	\$35.00	\$38,500.00
02720.01	24" DIA. RVC STORM PIPE	LF	71	\$118.00	\$8,378.00	\$155.00	\$11,005.00	\$183.00	\$12,993.00	\$260.00	\$18,460.00
02720.02	CONCRETE HEADWELL	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
02720.03	CONCRETE JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,975.00	\$5,975.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
02931.00	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	0.2	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$880.00
02932.01	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	0.2	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00
SUB-TOTAL BID ITEM 3					\$74,275.00		\$52,000.00		\$76,663.00		\$125,908.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID (ITEM 1, 2, 3 above):					\$1,278,797.00		\$1,601,000.00		\$1,812,663.00		\$2,185,000.00

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation
of bids received by the City of Baldwin on June 2, 2026.

Chip McGaughey, P.E.



*INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED